ChoiceOne Engineering

Bid Tabulation

City of Wapakoneta Silver Street Reconstruction February 17, 2022

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Findlay, Ohio R.B. Jergens Vandalia, Ohio Milcon Concrete, Inc. Troy, Ohio

March Marc		TIBITICETTIB				ruary 17, 2022						
1 100			UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1												COST
1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10					,							\$35,000.00
1												\$3,000.00
1. Sept. Control of the control of												\$6,105.60
1. Section 1.												\$11,703.00
1												\$80.00
1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10												\$5,424.00
1												\$28,808.00
15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10												\$8,761.20
1. Section 1.												\$619.20
1. Section 1.												\$6,700.00
1. Sec. 1. S												\$600.00
March Marc					,	1 - 1						\$600.00
5 20 CONCRET DULL AD READY OF STATE 1900 19								,				\$2,010.00
Second Commenced Confession of Confession												\$2,800.00
2 20 Comment							-					\$225.00
1							-					\$118,085.50
1. Section 1.												\$45,609.00
20 12 12 13 13 13 13 13 13												\$36,424.40
12 15 MARCHEST MANURAL_PERSONNELL 127 1007												\$3,109.40
20 10 AMPHINEST CONCRET BALL, PRICE 1970												\$750.00
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.												\$6,660.00
30 Mon-Tribution Career Company 19												\$128,838.40
15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15												\$87,781.00
20 14 APPINEST CONTENT, PERPENS CO												\$2,249.40
24 AM PART COMPLET, METHORISTIC CORRES, TYPE 3, 1944 19 1945												\$12,640.00
18 18 MINISTRUCT CONCRETT PRAINABLY AND PLANE 19 18 18 18 18 18 18 18												\$68,880.00
25 15 15 15 15 15 15 15							-					\$78,489.60
BE DESCRIAMENT PRINTERIOR, YIFF A WITH FIRTHER CF 77 75 535.00 506.005 536.00							-					\$8,160.00
BECKERSMANN, MICHAEL PRINTENCE CT 31 \$135.00 \$400.00 \$17.00 \$1.0												\$41,292.00
20 CROMENT AGENITY CONTROL (1997) STORY 10 CROSS 10 CROS												\$8,932.00
30 CONCENTE MACRONNAL 1985												\$5,865.00
20												\$4,800.00
PRIPAME 17			CY	31.0	\$2,500.00	\$77,500.00	\$1,587.38	\$49,208.78	\$1,139.50	\$35,324.50	\$2,025.00	\$62,775.00
50 60 CONCRETTES, TYPE, AS PER FLAN	34 605											
50 CONCRETE TESTS, TYPE, AS PER PAIN FT 35 \$1,000 \$1,0						+,		+==,====				\$47,466.00
20												\$2,116.00
30 60 COUNTET WALK, AFR PLAN						1 - 1				, ,		\$9,972.00
50 60 CORRAMAN, AS PER NAI 51 510 510.00 515.71, 00 515.00 515.71 515.00												\$5,184.00
COMMINISTRY CRAST PRESENT AND STATE AND STAT												\$153,187.40
4							-					\$22,229.60
24 611 **COMMUT, TYPE \$77.95, STOOM MEMPAR FT 50 \$50.0							-					\$84,708.00
48 SI CONDUT, TYPE, TYPE, STAYS, STORM METAME FT 50 \$30.00 \$3,500.00 \$6.88 \$34.05 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$3.00 \$6.88 \$34.05 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$2.00 \$6.88 \$34.05 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$6.88 \$34.05 \$5.00												\$2,067.00
44 611 F COMMUTT PREE, 707.6, \$700.00 MEMPAR FT 50 1300.00 \$1,500.00 \$5.8, \$34.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.10 \$2.20 \$2.20 \$0.20 \$1												\$6,344.00
6 61 COMMIT, TYPE 70.74, STOMM REPAIR FT 50 \$10.00 \$13.000 \$10.0000 \$10.000 \$10.000 \$10.000 \$10.00000 \$10.0000 \$10.0000 \$10.0000 \$10.0000 \$10.0000 \$10.0000 \$10.00												\$1,000.00
6 11 STORMENT PRESS 77 99481 972.00 938.00 932.27 99481 972.00 973.00												\$1,600.00
For String Maywer Latteral, ASPR PRAM												\$1,600.00
48 11 \$*TORM SEWER LETERAL, STEP RAM												\$792.00
60 61 STORM LATERAL CLEANOUT (INF-PAVEMENT), SEPE PLAN FLACH 4 \$28000 \$350.000 \$350						,						\$74,501.10
Section Sect								1 -7				\$68,625.00
1												\$1,100.00
22 11 2" STORM SEWER, IPPL/SES, AS PER PLAN							-					\$23,100.00
State 15 STORM SEMBLE, PROFESS, AFER PLAN							-					\$80,184.00
Second Security (Programs), ASPERAM							-					\$16,629.00
Second Security In Process Second Security In Process Second Security In												\$17,400.00
50 12 **STORM SEMER, CREAR, AS PER PLAN												\$14,042.00
57 GIL 30°STORM SYEW, RCPS PLA PER PAN FF 24 51500 51,000.00 548,36 516,22 51,293.36 5249.00 56 GIL 30°STORM SYEW, RCPC LIII, AS PER PAN FT 28 5160.00 54,000.00 5150,21 51,210.00 511,210.00 51,210												\$29,397.00
Section Section Struck (Policy A. SPER PLAN FT 294 \$140.00 \$35,560.00 \$134.41 \$31,410.01 \$11.111 \$28,399.77 \$23,700.00 \$30,0												\$2,360.00
99 611 B**STORM SEWER, RPC-CLIII, AS PER PLAN 67 164 \$190.00 \$31,6												\$1,992.00
60 61 54* STOMM SEWER, RPC CLINI, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 \$1,000 \$												\$74,676.00
61 11 TYPE A YABO DRAIN, A SPER PLAN												\$10,584.00
20 11 TYPE CATCH BASH, A PER PLAN EACH 16 \$1,900.00 \$30,400.00 \$1,521.72 \$24,447.52 \$2,447.52 \$2,527.522 \$2,528.52 \$4,950.07 \$6.65.56.10 \$1.65.50 \$1.65.56.10 \$1.65.50 \$1.65.56.10 \$1.65.50 \$1.65.50 \$1.65.50 \$1.65.50 \$1.65.50 \$1.65.50 \$1.65.50 \$1.65.50 \$1.65.50 \$1.65.50 \$1.65.50 \$1.65.50 \$1.65.50 \$1.6												\$75,768.00
63 fil Type IA CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 64 fil Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 65 fil Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 66 fil Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 67 fil Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 68 fil Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 68 fil Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 69 fil Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 69 fil Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 61 fil Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 61 fil Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 61 fil Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 61 fil Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 65 fil Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 67 fil Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 67 fil Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 67 fil Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 67 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 67 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 68 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 69 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 69 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 69 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 69 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 69 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 69 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 69 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 69 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 69 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 60 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 60 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 60 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 60 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 60 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 60 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 60 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 60 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 60 fill Fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 60 fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 60 fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 61 fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 61 fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 61 SANITARY SWERN (EACHOUT (FOR FANDER), AS PER PLAN 61 SANITARY SWERN (EACHOUT (FOR FANDER), AS PER PLAN 65 fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 65 fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 65 fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 65 fill Type 2 CATCH BASIN, AS					, ,							\$1,156.00
64 11 TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 \$4,500.00 \$4,000.00											, ,	\$42,912.00
66 611 TYPE 2A CATCH BASHN AS PER PLAN 66 611 TYPE 3A CATCH BASHN AS PER PLAN 67 611 OF SANITAMY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN 67 611 OF SANITAMY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN 67 611 OF SANITAMY SEWER, PLOS BARZ, AS PER PLAN 67 611 OF SANITAMY SEWER, PLOS BARZ, AS PER PLAN 67 611 OF SANITAMY SEWER, PLOS BARZ, AS PER PLAN 67 611 OF SANITAMY SEWER, PLOS BARZ, AS PER PLAN 67 611 OF SANITAMY SEWER, PLOS BARZ, AS PER PLAN 67 611 OF SANITAMY SEWER, PLOS BARZ, AS PER PLAN 68 611 OF SANITAMY SEWER, PLOS BARZ, AS PER PLAN 69 611 OF SANITAMY SEWER, PLOS BARZ, AS PER PLAN 69 611 OF SANITAMY SEWER, PLOS BARZ, AS PER PLAN 611 SANITAMY SAW BARZ, BARZ, AS PER PLAN 612 SANITAMY SAW BARZ, BAR												\$14,505.00
66 611 STORM SEVER MANHOLE, NO. 3, SPER PLAN FT 130 500.00 \$11,070.00 546.48 \$25,222.30 \$4,722.21 \$23,611.05 \$6,850.00 \$8 611 6" SANITAM SEWER, PUCS DR. 26, SPER PLAN FT 10 500.00 590.00 590.00 590.85 \$00.85 \$00.85 \$20.50 \$23.56 \$43,946.88 \$85.00 \$16.00 \$10.00			EACH	1		\$4,500.00	\$4,368.93		\$9,004.45			\$12,106.00
67 611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS FER PLAN FT 1303 590.00 \$117,270.00 590.85 \$90.85 50 \$51.61 \$51.61 51.65.50 69 611 8" SANITARY SEWER, PUC SOR-26, AS FER PLAN FT 1250 588.00 \$189,000.00 590.85 \$90.85 50 \$51.61 \$51.95 51.65.50 51.65.50 51.61 \$1.85 51.00 5												\$7,823.40
68 611 67 SANITARY SEWER, IPC SOR-26, AS PER PLAN FT 205 58,000 590,000 590,085 5908,000 590,855 5908,500 510,655 5908,70 70 611 87 SANITARY SEWER, LAWING C-900 OR-128, AS PER PLAN FT 134 590,000 512,060			EACH				\$5,044.46					\$33,130.00
66 611 STAMITARY SEWER, IPV CSDR-ZA, SPER PLAN												\$109,452.00
The Santary Sewer, Annual Coop One 18, As PER PLAN												\$1,665.00
Fig. SANITARY MANHOLE, TYPE 3, A SPER PLAN EACH 8												\$222,075.00
Fig. SANITARY MANHOLE, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 \$5,500.00 \$5,495.62 \$5,495.62 \$3,377.60 \$1,4733.00 \$7.60 \$1.00						+,		+0,000.00				\$16,482.00
\$11 SANTRAY SEWER CLEANOUT (IUN-PAVEMENT), AS PER PLAN												\$40,216.00
FACE 11 SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT (OUT-OF-PAVEMENT), AS PER PLAN EACH 37 \$250,000 \$25,000.00 \$21,010.00 \$21,												\$14,733.00
The Comment of the Maintaining Traffic												\$2,200.00
Fig.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										\$20,535.00
Facility												\$34,200.00
78 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET 96 30 SIGN, BLACK BACKGROUND, FLAT SHEET, AS PER PLAN 97 630 SIGN, BLACK BACKGROUND, STRET NAME, AS PER PLAN 98 630 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, BLACK BACKGROUND, STRET NAME, AS PER PLAN 98 630 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, BLACK BACKGROUND, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN 99 830 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, BLACK BACKGROUND, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN 99 830 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, BLACK BACKGROUND, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN 90 844 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, BLACK BACKGROUND, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN 90 844 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, BLACK BACKGROUND, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN 91 84 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, BLACK BACKGROUND, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN 91 85 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, BLACK BACKGROUND, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN 91 85 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, BLACK BACKGROUND, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN 91 85 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, BLACK BACKGROUND, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN 91 85 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, BLACK BACKGROUND, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN 91 86 SIGN, PLAT STREET, STREET												\$1,940.00
Fig.				•			-					\$4,256.00
80 630 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, BLACK BACKGROUND, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN EACH 6 \$225.00 \$1,350.00 \$380.49 \$2,282.94 \$338.92 \$2,153.52 \$400.00 81 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL EACH 11 \$25.00 \$275.00 \$11.00 \$50.00 \$33.11 \$36.42 \$35.90 82 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL EACH 6 \$30.00 \$180.00 \$11.00 \$66.00 \$50.72 \$304.32 \$31.30 83 638 4"AWWA C-909 PC-225 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT 12 \$115.00 \$11,305.00 \$151.75 \$20,980.75 \$108.76 \$11.465.00 \$11.40.00 85 638 12"AWWA C-909 PC-235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT 2329 \$82.00 \$190,978.00 \$90.53 \$210,844.37 \$92.16 \$214,460.64 \$144.60 86 638 21"AWWA C-909 PC-235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT 2329 \$82.00 \$190,978.00 \$90.53 \$210,844.37 \$92.16 \$214,460.64 \$144.60 87 638 12"AWWA C-909 PC-235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT 1247 \$50.00 \$62,350.00 \$42.90 \$83.496.30 \$42.78 \$853,446.66 \$61.80 87 638 12"AWWA C-909 PC-235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT 1247 \$50.00 \$62,350.00 \$42.90 \$83.496.30 \$42.78 \$853,446.66 \$61.80 88 638 8"GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$9,738.95 \$9,738.95 \$3,432.50 \$33,422.50 \$11,235.00 89 638 12"GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 \$35,500.00 \$52,450.00 \$9,738.95 \$9,738.95 \$3,432.50 \$34,922.00 \$11,235.00 90 638 CUT AND PLUG, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 \$35,500.00 \$54,500.00 \$342.38 \$1,027.14 \$5,344.91 \$16,034.73 \$1,840.00 91 638 CUT AND PLUG, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 \$5,500.00 \$45,000.00 \$342.38 \$1,027.14 \$5,344.91 \$16,034.73 \$1,840.00 91 638 G"IRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN EACH 3 \$1,350.00 \$40,000.00 \$342.30 \$50,000 \$37,215.00 \$7,918.00 91 638 G"IRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN EACH 5 \$50.000 \$40,000.00 \$340.00 \$50.00 \$37,215.00 \$7,918.00 91 638 G"IRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 \$250.00 \$40,000.00 \$10,00 \$10,00 \$37,215.00 \$7,918.00 91 638 G"IRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN EACH 5 \$10,000.00 \$10,												\$562.50
81 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL EACH 11 \$25.00 \$275.00 \$11.00 \$321.00 \$33.11 \$364.21 \$36.90 \$30.00 \$11.00 \$6.00 \$50.72 \$304.32 \$31.30 \$33.60 \$30.00 \$11.00 \$6.00 \$50.72 \$304.32 \$31.30 \$33.60 \$30.00 \$11.00 \$6.00 \$50.72 \$304.32 \$31.30 \$30.00 \$30												\$890.00
82 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL EACH 6 \$30.00 \$18.00 \$51.00 \$66.00 \$50.72 \$30.32 \$31.30 \$38.34 "AWWA C-909 PC-235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT 12 \$125.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$15.75 \$20,840.75 \$108.76 \$14,465.08 \$134.00 \$14.40 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$1.20												\$2,400.00
83 638 4"AMWA C-909 PC-235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT 133 \$125.00 \$1,500.00 \$212.235 \$2,548.20 \$155.50 \$1,466.00 \$144.00 \$45.00 \$14.00 \$45.00 \$157.75 \$20,980.75 \$108.76 \$14,466.08 \$130.00 \$45.00 \$157.75 \$20,980.75 \$108.76 \$14,466.08 \$130.00 \$45.00 \$156.00 \$157.75 \$20,980.75 \$108.76 \$14,466.08 \$130.00 \$156.00 \$157.75 \$20,980.75 \$108.76 \$14,466.08 \$130.00 \$156.00 \$157.75 \$20,980.75 \$108.76 \$14,466.08 \$130.00 \$156.00 \$14.460 \$144.60 \$14.460 \$14.60 \$14.4												\$405.90
84 638 8"AWWA C-999 PC-235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT 133 \$85.00 \$11,305.00 \$515.75 \$20,980.75 \$108.76 \$14,465.08 \$130.00 \$86 638 \$12"AWWA C-999 PC-235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT 2329 \$82.00 \$199,978.00 \$90,533 \$210,844.37 \$92.16 \$214,460.64 \$144.60 \$42 \$10,000 \$42,900 \$42.90 \$90,738.95 \$97,738.95 \$97,738.95 \$108.76 \$61.80 \$184.60 \$184.60 \$187.75 \$10.00 \$12"AUT AND PLICE, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$97,738.95 \$97,738.95 \$3,432.50 \$34,32.50 \$11,235.00 \$86.00 \$188.00 \$97.00 \$188.00 \$97.00 \$188.00 \$97.00												\$187.80
85 638 12"AWWAL C-900 PC-235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT 2329 \$8.20 \$190,787.00 \$90.53 \$210,844.37 \$92.16 \$214,640.64 \$144.60 86 638 3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN FT 1247 \$50.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,380.00 \$97,38.95 \$3,432.50												\$1,728.00
86 638 3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN FT 1247 \$50.00 \$62,350.00 \$42.90 \$53,466.30 \$2.78 \$53,346.66 \$51.80 87 638 12" X12" TAPPING SIEEVE AND VALVE, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$9,738.95 \$3,738.95 \$3,432.50 \$3,432.50 \$11,235.00 89 638 12" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN EACH 7 \$35,000.00 \$24,900.00 \$3,385.29 \$23,347.03 \$3,591.77 \$25,142.39 \$3,282.00 96 638 12" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN EACH 7 \$35,000.00 \$3,400.00 \$3,400.00 \$3,932.97 \$22,712.77 \$25,142.39 \$3,282.00 91 638 12" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 \$6,500.00 \$13,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,400.50 \$8,786.25 \$17,572.50 \$5,970.00 \$9,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,201.25 \$8,402.50 \$8,786.25 \$17,572.50 \$5,970.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>+= .,</td> <td></td> <td>\$17,290.00</td>										+= .,		\$17,290.00
87 638 12" x12" x12" x12" x12" x12" x12" x12"		, ,										\$336,773.40
88 638 8" GATE VALVE, AS PER PIAN EACH 3 \$2,800.00 \$3,800.00 \$1,884.99 \$5,654.97 \$2,271.27 \$6,813.81 \$1,820.00 90 638 2" GATE VALVE, AS PER PIAN EACH 7 \$3,500.00 \$24,500.00 \$3,335.29 \$22,314.70 \$3,591.77 \$22,514.23 \$3,282.00 90 638 CUT AND PLUG, TYPE 2, AS PER PIAN EACH 2 \$6,500.00 \$13,000.00 \$4,201.25 \$8,402.50 \$8,786.25 \$17,772.50 \$5,970.00 91 638 4" LINE STOP TEE, AS PER PIAN EACH 6 \$7,500.00 \$42,001.25 \$8,402.50 \$6,203.00 \$5,970.00 93 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED EACH 6 \$7,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$105.09 \$21.18 \$701.20 \$1,004.24 \$100.00 \$105.09 \$21.18 \$701.20 \$1,004.24 \$100.00 \$105.09 \$21.18 \$701.20 \$1,004.24 \$100.00 \$105.09 \$21.18 \$701.20 \$1,004.24 \$100.00 \$105.09 \$21.18 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>\$77,064.60</td></t<>												\$77,064.60
89 638 12" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN		12" x 12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,738.95				\$11,235.00	\$11,235.00
89 638 L2" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	88 638	8" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH		\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,884.99	\$5,654.97	\$2,271.27		\$1,820.00	\$5,460.00
91 638 4" LINE STOP TEE, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 \$6,500.00 \$13,000.00 \$4,201.25 \$8,402.50 \$8,786.25 \$17,572.50 \$5,970.00 92 638 6" RIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN EACH 6 \$7,500.00 \$45,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$198.94 \$596.82 \$1,094.17 \$3,328.15 1 \$527.00 94 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 2 \$300.00 \$600.00 \$105.00 \$21.00 \$198.94 \$596.82 \$1,094.17 \$3,328.15 1 \$527.00 95 644 CENTER LINE MILE 0.42 \$10,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$7,697.72 \$3,233.04 \$701.20 \$1,402.40 \$190.00 96 644 STOP LINE FI 71 \$13.00 \$923.00 \$51.54 \$0 \$1,093.40 \$14.52 \$1,093.00 97 644 CROSSWALK LINE, 12" 97 644 CROSSWALK LINE, 12" FI 7363 \$4.50 \$1,693.35 \$4.40 \$1,997.20 \$4.15 \$1,000.00 98 659 \$26EDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN SY 8420 \$4.00 \$33,680.00 \$3.17 \$26,691.40 \$14.00 98 832 EROSION CONTROL EACH 16000 \$1.00 \$16,000.00 \$1.10 \$16,000.00 \$1.10 \$16,000.00 \$1.00 \$95 MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 \$822,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$1,00 \$12,005.57 \$12,005.57 \$13,845.55 \$13,845.55 \$13,845.55 \$13,900.00 \$1.00 \$95 CER FINAL SANITARY SEWER TV LIMP 1 \$4,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,969.12 \$2,969.12 \$1,960.55 \$13,112.06 \$4,988.00 104 \$PEC (VIDEOTAPING OF CONSTRUCTION AREA LIMP 1 \$4,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,969.12 \$2,969.12 \$1,91.11 \$13,112.00 \$7,990.00 \$10 \$PEC (FINAL SANITARY SEWER TV LIMP 1 \$4,000.00 \$1,000			EACH	7	\$3,500.00				\$3,591.77	\$25,142.39		\$22,974.00
91 638 4" LINE STOP TEE, AS PER PLAN 62CH 2 \$55,00.00 \$13,00.00.00 \$4,20.1.25 \$8,402.50 \$8,765.25 \$17,572.50 \$5,970.00 93 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED 62CH 3 \$40,00.00 \$1,200.00 \$198.94 \$596.82 \$1,094.17 \$3,282.51 \$527.00 94 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE 62CH 2 \$300.00 \$600.00 \$105.09 \$210.18 \$701.20 \$1,002.40 \$190.00 95 644 CENTER LINE 644 \$10P LINE 654 \$10P LINE 655 \$42,315.90 \$6,203.00 \$5,200.00 \$105.09 \$210.18 \$701.20 \$1,002.40 \$190.00 96 644 \$10P LINE 665 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$7,997.72 \$3,233.04 \$7,285.94 \$3,048.75 \$8,600.00 97 640 \$CROSSWALK LINE, 12" 98 659 \$25EDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN 99 659 \$25EDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN 99 659 \$25EDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN 99 822 \$10.00 \$33,680.00 \$3.10 \$10,000.00 \$1.00 \$10,000.00 \$11.40 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10	90 638	CUT AND PLUG, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3								\$5,520.00
92 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN EACH 6 \$7,500.00 \$45,000.00 \$7,052.65 \$42,315.90 \$520.30 \$37,218.00 \$7,918.00 \$93.68 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED EACH 2 \$300.00 \$51,200.00 \$1195.99 \$210.18 \$701.20 \$1,094.17 \$3,282.51 \$527.00 \$94.638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 2 \$300.00 \$600.00 \$105.09 \$210.18 \$701.20 \$1,004.10 \$190.00 \$94.00.00 \$1,005.97 \$210.18 \$701.20 \$1,004.10 \$190.00 \$95.00.00 \$105.99 \$210.18 \$701.20 \$1,004.10 \$190.00 \$95.00.00 \$105.99 \$210.18 \$701.20 \$1,004.10 \$190.00 \$95.00.00 \$95.00.00 \$105.99 \$100.00 \$105.99 \$100.00 \$105.99 \$100.00 \$105.90 \$100.00 \$			EACH									\$11,940.00
93 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE 640 CENTER LINE 641 CENTER LINE 644 CENTER LINE 644 CENTER LINE 654 STOP LINE 655 SEED BING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN 655 SEED BING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN 657 SEED BING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN 658 SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 659 SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 659 SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 659 SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 659 SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 659 SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 650 SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 650 SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 650 SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 650 SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 650 SEED SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 650 SEED SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 650 SEED SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 650 SEED SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 650 SEED SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 650 SEED SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 650 SEED SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 650 SEED SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 650 SEED SEED BING AND MULCHING CHASS 1, AS PER PLAN 650 SEED SEED SEED SEED SEED SEED SEED SEE												\$47,508.00
94 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 2 \$300.00 \$600.00 \$110.60 \$210.18 \$701.20 \$1,402.40 \$190.00 \$95.64 \$CENTER LINE MILE 0.42 \$10,000.00 \$54,200.00 \$57,697.72 \$3,233.04 \$73.20 \$13.02.40 \$190.00 \$95.600.00 \$95.64 \$1.50												\$1,581.00
95 644 CENTER LINE MILE 0.42 \$10,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$7,697.72 \$3,233.04 \$7,258.94 \$3,048.75 \$8,600.00 \$96 644 \$TOP LINE FT 71 \$13.00 \$923.00 \$15.00 \$52.00 \$15.00 \$10.00 \$1.00 \$												\$380.00
96 644 STOP LINE FT 71 \$13.00 \$923.00 \$15.40 \$1,093.40 \$14.52 \$1,030.92 \$11.60 \$197.00 \$44.00 \$14.52 \$1,030.92 \$11.60 \$197.00 \$44.00 \$14.52 \$1,030.92 \$11.60 \$197.00 \$44.00 \$14.52 \$1,030.92 \$14.50 \$1,030.92 \$11.60 \$197.00 \$44.00 \$14.50 \$1.00 \$14.00												\$3,612.00
97 644 CROSSWALK LINE, 12" FT 363 \$4.50 \$1,633.50 \$4.40 \$1,572.0 \$4.15 \$1,506.45 \$5.80 \$9.80 \$9.810 \$1.60 \$1.00 \$1												\$823.60
98 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN SY 8420 \$4.00 \$33.680.00 \$3.17 \$26,691.40 \$1.45 \$12,209.00 \$1.140 \$1.0												\$2,105.40
99 832 EROSION CONTROL EACH 16000 \$1.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15												\$95,988.00
101 895 MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$12,005.57 \$12,005.57 \$13,845.55 \$13,845.55 \$13,940.00 \$10.00												\$16,000.00
101 SPEC ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT SY 8227 51.25 \$10,288.75 \$0.74 \$6,087.98 \$1.20 \$9,872.40 \$1.40 102 SPEC FINAL SANITARY SEWER TV LUMP 1 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,969.12 \$2,269.12 \$13,112.46 \$13,112.46 \$7,920.00 103 SPEC TELEVISING SANITARY LATERALS LUMP 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,969.12 \$2,969.12 \$13,112.46 \$31,112.46 \$31,112.46 \$31,112.46 \$31,112.46 \$31,112.46 \$50,800.00 \$50,969.12 \$2,969.12 \$1,112.46 \$31,112.46 \$30,000 \$50,969.12 \$2,969.12 \$1,3112.46 \$31,112.46 \$4,988.00 \$50,969.12 \$2,969.12 \$1,3112.46 \$31,112.46 \$50,980.00 \$50,969.12 \$2,969.12 \$31,112.46 \$31,112.46 \$50,980.00 \$50,969.12 \$2,969.12 \$31,112.46 \$31,112.46 \$50,980.00 \$50,980.00 \$50,969.12 \$2,969.12 \$31,112.46 \$31,112.46 \$50,980.00 \$50,980.00 \$50,980.00 \$50,980.00 \$50,980.00 \$50,980.00 <td></td> <td>\$19,300.00</td>												\$19,300.00
102 SPEC FINAL SANITARY SEWER TV LUMP 1 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,969.12 \$2,969.12 \$1,565.55 \$16,565.55 \$7,920.00 103 SPEC TELEVISING SANITARY LATERALS LUMP 1 \$4,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,969.12 \$2,969.12 \$1,311.246 \$13,112.46 \$4,880.00 105 SPEC VIDEOTAPING OF CONSTRUCTION AREA LUMP 1 \$1,500.00 \$7,400.00 \$659.80 \$622.19 \$622.19 \$695.00 105 SPEC PILL AND PLUG ENISTING CONDUIT FT 249 \$30.00 \$7,470.00 \$21,500.00 \$25,860 \$7,420.00 \$25,860 \$66,439.14 \$41.00 106 SPEC MAILBOX SUPPORT REMOVED AND RESET EACH 1 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$105.09 \$105.09 \$303.17 \$303.17 \$210.00												\$19,300.00
103 SPEC TELEVISING SANITARY LATERALS LUMP 1 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,969.12 \$2,969.12 \$13,112.46 \$13,112.46 \$4,988.00 104 SPEC VIDEOTAPING OF CONSTRUCTION AREA LUMP 1 \$1,500.00 \$15,500.00 \$659.80 \$659.80 \$659.80 \$622.19 \$622.19 \$695.00 105 SPEC FILL AND PULG EXISTING CONDUIT FT 249 \$300.00 \$7,470.00 \$29.80 \$7,420.20 \$25.86 \$6,439.14 \$41.00 106 SPEC MAILBOX SUPPORT REMOVED AND RESET EACH 1 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$105.09 \$303.17 \$303.17 \$303.17												
104 SPEC VIDEOTAPHING OF CONSTRUCTION AREA LUMP 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$659.80 \$659.80 \$622.19 \$622.19 \$695.00 105 SPEC FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT FT 249 \$30.00 \$7,470.00 \$29.80 \$7,020.20 \$25.86 \$6,939.14 \$41.00 106 SPEC MAILBOX SUPPORT REMOVED AND RESET EACH 1 \$250.00 \$105.09 \$105.09 \$303.17 \$303.17 \$201.00												\$7,920.00
105 SPEC FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT FT 249 \$30.00 \$7,470.00 \$29.80 \$7,420.20 \$25.86 \$6,439.14 \$41.00 106 SPEC MAILBOX SUPPORT REMOVED AND RESET EACH 1 \$250.00 \$105.09 \$105.09 \$303.17 \$303.17 \$210.00												\$4,988.00
106 SPEC MAILBOX SUPPORT REMOVED AND RESET EACH 1 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$105.09 \$105.09 \$303.17 \$303.17 \$210.00												\$695.00
												\$10,209.00
107 3FEC INIDIDUENT RETAINING WALL 5F 502 \$65.00 \$32,630.00 \$25.94 \$13,021.88 \$45.62 \$22,901.24 \$40.00												\$210.00
			5F	502	\$65.00		\$25.94		\$45.62		\$40.00	\$20,080.00
TOTAL \$2,406,023.00 \$1,911,617.49 \$2,423,208.73		IUIAL			-	\$2,406,023.00		\$1,911,617.49		\$2,423,208.73		\$2,979,136.20